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 Technical Data

specfluoroelastomer

KATON    FKM FK3 series belong to a brand new genera-
tion of very low temperature peroxide curable FKM. They 
have been designed to offer outstanding low temperature 
flexibility (i.e. TR10 = -40°C). Like all other KATON® 
peroxide curable grades, they exhibit excellent process-
ability and superior mechanical properties and sealing 
ability; moreover they need very short post curing cycles.

KATON    FKM FK3 offers medium (FK3) versions in order 
to fulfil all customer's requirements. Accordingly to the 
curing technology, KATON® FK3 Series can be trans-
formed by all the molding techniques, including injection, 
injection-compression, compression and transfer molding.

KATON    FKM FK3  series can be used with all typical 
peroxide curing system and the other fluoroelastomer 
compounding ingredients. Mixing can be accomplished 
with two-roll mills or internal mixers.  This material can be 
extruded into hoses or profiles or can be calendered to 
make sheet stocks or belting.

Some of the basic properties of KATON    FKM FK3 
series are:
• Outstanding low temperature behavior
• Very good chemical resistance
• Low post cure
• Superior mold flow
• Lack of mold fouling
• Excellent mold release
• Very good chemical resistance

KATON  FKM FK3 Series

 General

• Commercial: Active
• Europe
• Fast Cure
• Good Chemical Resistance
• Good Flow
• Belts/Belt Repair
• Blending
• Black/White
• Slab
• Ketones and esters
• Compounding
• Extrusion        

 Physical

Mooney Viscosity (ML 1+10,121°C)                                             
Fluorine Content                                                
Working Temperature

Notes  
Typical properties: these are not to be construed as specifications. 

Typical value unit Test mathod

28MU
65%

-40°C~230°C

No Standard
No Standard
ASTM D573

Features

Uses

Processing Method

Material Status
Availability • North America  

• Good Heat Seal
• Good Mold Release
• Good Processability
• Hose
• Sheet

• Calendering
• Resin Transfer Molding

• Taiwan
• Medium-low Viscosity
• Low Temperature Flexibility

• Profiles
• Low Temperature Applications

• Injection Molding
• Compression Molding

Appearance
Forms
Solubility
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Technical Data  

Spec FKM ASTM D1418 
D2240 Designation: FKM-FK3
ISO 1629 Designation: FKM
ASTM D2000/SAE J200
Type Class: HK

 

Color
Hardness, Shore A (ASTM D2240)
Tensile strength, MPa (ASTM D412)
100% Modulus ,MPa
Elongation at Break, %

Properties

Black
68

15.0
7.2
172

 

Tensile Strength %
Elongation at Break %
Hardness, Shore A
Volume %

Fuel B  70h @24°C

 

Post Cure:(1+4)h @230°C
100%
Modulus
Mpa
Tensil

Mechanical properties

7.2
15.0
172
68

 

#214 O-Ring %

Compression set (25 % Deformation, ASTM D395 Method B, 70 h @200°C) 

21

15
4
4

+4

 

Tensile Strength %
Elongation at Break %
Hardness, Shore A
Volume %

Fuel C  168h @ 23°C 40°C

20
8
4

+8

31
21
6

+12
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Technical Data  

Counter Faces

OH OH OH OH OH OH OH

O-ring
Low  molecular weight .
no-reaction hardener 

and additives   

Surface of  chamber metal

O-ring

Low molecular weight. 
no-reaction hardener and additives

Chemcial reaction

Free radical chemcial taction 

Surface of metal

 How o-ring thermal degradation happens?

 Steam resistance 
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 Gas penetrability

 Flurorine content and molecular weight characteristics

Characteristics

Elongation
Lmpact resistance
Compression set
Low temperture
Chemical resistance
Corrosion resistance

High

O
O
O

Low

O

High
O
O
O

Low
Flurorine content / Molecular weight

FKM
Silicone
Butyl rubber
Polyurethane rubber
CSM

26
26
26
29
30

93
25741
919
2627
1097

88
6829
368
315
217

59
295
5
-
-

Low °C CO2 O2 N2

fluoroelastomer has low gas penetrability, it applied to high vacuum environment and stop outside air

Gas penetrability of variety rubber (cm3 mm/24h . m2 . atm)
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Technical Data  

 The Permeability of rubber

 TGA Analysis

Sensitivity:

Threshold:
55.672

100

63

3500 3000 2500 2000 1500 1000 500

0

Wavenumbers (cm-1)

33
93

.4

29
18

.7
28

49
.3 23

61
.3

20
94

.8

20
01

.7

16
45

.0

14
27

.2

17
41

.9

13
52

.7
13

96
.5

10
60

.9

11
79

.4

10
11

.4

88
1.

2

96
2.

0

72
1.

9
68

1.
1

64
1.

7
62

4.
5

60
9.

6

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) are available by emailing us or contacting your sales representative. Always consult the appropriate MSDS before using any 
of our products. Neither Maxmold® Specialty Polymers nor any of its affiliates makes any warranty, express or implied, including merchantability or fitness for use, 
or accepts any liability in connection with this product, related information or its use. Some applications of which Maxmold’s products may be proposed to be used 
are regulated or restricted by applicable laws and regulations or by national or international standards and in some cases by Maxmold’s recommendation, including 
applications of food/feed, water treatment, medical, pharmaceuticals, and personal care. Only products designated as part of the Maxmold® family of biomaterials 
may be considered as candidates for use in implantable medical devices. The user alone must finally determine suitability of any information or products for any 
contemplated use in compliance with applicable law, the manner of use and whether any patents are infringed. The information and the products are for use by 
technically skilled persons at their own discretion and risk and does not relate to the use of this product in combination with any other substance or any other 
process. This is not a license under any patent or other proprietary right.

All trademarks and registered trademarks are property of the companies that comprise the Maxmold 
Group or their respective owners.
© 2021 Maxmold Specialty Polymers. All rights reserved.

No. 18, Ln. 434, Sec. 4, Zhonghua Rd., Xiangshan Dist., Hsinchu City 30094, Taiwan
886-3-538-0817
886-3-538-0827
service@maxmold.com
www.mamxold.com

Maxmold Polymer Co., LTD
ADD        
TEL          
FAX         
E-mail 
Wed 
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